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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
(luest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 

S  measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Uuality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consisten-
cy with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
ments have not been made. No attempts have 
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Description des mdthodes 

L'enquete mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premire 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données perniettant de constituer in indicateur 
économique actuel de is performance de cette in-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Lea 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition qéoqraphique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptabies de l'en-
quête correspondent h ceux que le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie h Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois do référence. Lea données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Ia présente publica-
tion. On publie ies données du mois en cours avec 
ceiies du rnême mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent h Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure do leur homoqénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel eat alors présente pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'ii s'agit Hi de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bies des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
apporter lea rectifications définitives. Ii n''y 
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Any sugciestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A OV1. 

a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer ho 
operations entre societes. Hormis qumiques roo 
isolés oi l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les déclarat ions mont completes. 

Coinparabilité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1981 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la inême année recusillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour lannée étaient sous-
évaluées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

FaiLs saillants (Ies diffres de 1981 figurent 
ent re parent hèses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour juillet 1982 
Se sont établies a $634.2 millions ($579.3 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 9.5%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation me mont chiffrées $454.1 mil-
lions ($406.4 millions), une hausse de 11.7%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 4.1% pour s'établir b $180.1 millions ($173.0 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu urw dimimit ion do 	. 7%, poor posno r 

a $210.4 millirr. 

Au cours du 	- , (- 	- nri 	r-o 	h 	t 	épl 

ont acheminé 122.5 millions )31.1 millions) corn-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 110,776 salaries 
(114,005), une diminution de 2.8%. Le nombre 
total de téléphones en service ai cours du mois 
était de 16.5 millions (16.4 millions), ce qul 
représente une augmentation de 0.8%. Les 
téléphones résidentiels et les téléphones 
comerciaux ont représenté respectivement 69.6% 
(69.3%) et 30.4% (30.7%) du nombre total 
d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser a J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OV1. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1981 revenues of the 
13 participating telephofle systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highliqhts (Figures for 1901 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for July 1982 was 
$634.2 million ($579.3 million) up 9.5%. 
Operating expenses were $454.1 million 
($406.4 million) an increase of 11.7%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $180.1 million ($173.0 
million) an increase of 4.1%. Construction 
expenditures were $210.4 million ($218.5 
million), down 3.7 69. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 122.5 million (131.1 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 110,776 (114,005) 
a decrease of 2.8%. There were 16.5 million 
(16.4 million) telephones reported in 
service during the month, an increase of 
0.8%. Residenti'al and business telephones 
accounted for 69.6% (69.3%) and 30.4% 
(30.7%) respectively. 

I 

I 
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I P,IiLL 1. Operating Revenue and Expense., Ssl.ries and Wages, Construction Expenditure. • loll Nessaqee and Employees  

' 	 tABLEAU 1. Rec.ttss at dpen.es d'exploitstioo, rA...Aration, dApmnsee de construction, c..ications Interurbaines at effectif. 

July Year-to-dstm 

Juillet Chiffre cuaul6 

1982 1981 1982 1981 

theusande of dollars - silliers do dollar, 

Oper.tkog revenue - Recettea d'eoploitation: 
Local service(1) - Services local(1) 219,135 244,473 1,921,918 1,657,184 
Toll service - Service interurbain 329,834 312,165 2,298,154 2,025,594 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicitaires 8,258 7,994 54,591 47,743 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettas d'axploi- 

Latin, 22,630 18,790 152,747 120,250 
Less uncollectible revenue - Moms montents irr6cou- 

vrshles 5,620 4,073 40,077 25,170 

OPERAIIPL REVENJE - TOTAL - R[CETTE5 DEXPLOITAIION 634.237 579,349 4,386,533 3,825,601 

Operating expenses - 0,6pensee d'esploitatlon 
Maintenance - Entretier 106,655 100,168 777,877 674,673 

Depreciation - Ae,ortissement 124,126 108,100 851,228 744,131 
Traffic - Irene 26,010(2) 26,273(2) 170,063(2) 161,055(2) 
Marlietirxj and eoercial 	Coenercialisation 53,610(3) 47,712(3) 359,046(3) 302,215(3) 
Other - Autres 143,695 123,920 1,018,842 827,796 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - D(PEP4SES D'EXPLOIIATI08 454,094 406,373 3,177,056 2,709,870 

Net operating revx 	- Rec.ttea nettes d'exploit.tion 180,143 172,976 1,209,477 1,115,731 

Salary and wage psy.ents - Total - RennAratione 243,829 231,828 1,636,990 1,372,590 

Construction expenditure. - Total - Odpenaaii do cons- 
r,ertion 210,421 218,462 1,512,644 1,422,049 

IIOa toll message. - Coseunleations interorbaines 	'000 122,479 131,093 851,926 834,363 

vnss(4) - Total - Effectifa(4) 	 No. - dore ' 	

',clxiea revenue from coin telephone.. 

110,776 114,005 

macris lee tasiphones. 
cludea Bell Canada "Operator Service, expense", 
aprersi lea "ddpeoses an titre duo services d'as.ietance t6ldpfloniqoes" de Bell Canada. 

I 	 Include. Bell Canada "Cuetoser Provisioning" expense. 
(3) Co.irend lea 'dApenses an Litre dee service, an client" de Bell Canada. 
(4) At and of month. 
(4) En fin de mols. 

figures not appliceble. 
n'ayart pee lieu do figurer. 

TABLE 2. Telephones(1) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. T6ldphone.(1) par genre do service 

Residence 	 Rosiness 
	 July - Juillet 

Type of service - Genre de service 	
Résidentiels 	 Caseercianx 	 1982 	 1981 

Telephone. - T616phones 
On individual 	lines - Sur 	liqnas individuelle, 3,403,853 1,459,407 8,863,260 8,643,794 
On too-party lines - Sur lignes 4 deus abonnAs 381,189 3,156 384,345 391,950 
On eulti-psrty lines - Sur liqnea 4 plusleurs thor,n6s 610,868 23.797 634,657 651,656 
On wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur ligees 4 

service interurbain planifiA (WATS) ... 16,493 16,493 16,242 
Coin telephones - Tdl6phones payents ... 127,782 127,782 118,012 
Mobile telephones - TAlAphonea .obilee ... 51,628 51,626 51,541 
Centres telephone. - Post., centres ... 547,813 547,813 552,694 
Pill telephone. - Post.. do Pill 58 1,678,185 1,678,243 1,671 ,530 
Fxl,.nein, telephone. - Posts, supplduentaires 3,084,951 1,102,808 4,187,759 4,260,128 

I 	PI49S - TOTAL - TrLrPilouES 11,480,911 5,011,069 16,491.990 16,357,547 

' ''eber or telephones at endor month. 
do \lmbre 	tdldptones en fin do aoie. 

Ijures not applicable. 
spent pee lieu de figurer. 
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List of os1)or1dentS to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Uiobec Téléphone 
114bec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
1onitoha Telephone System 
Soskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants h Fenquete mensewl]o 
près des principaux réseaux t€flhnriiqiies: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephorio 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


